
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. 

DAILY DIARY 

JOHNSON 
Day 

Sunday 

The Vice President began his day at (place). Hotel Marski,  Helsinki,  Finlan d Date  September  8,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

10:00 
10:25 
11:05 
12:15 
1:00 
3:25 

4:00 

4:40 
5:00 
6:45 
7:15  t
7:45 
9:30 

To Amb.  Rowan's  home  w/  the  Ambassado r for  TV  filming 
Return to  Hotel  Marski,  join  motorcade  for  drive  to  airport,  arriving  airport  at  11:00 
To Rovaneimi,  Lappland,  arriving  at  12:00 
Motorcade to  Polar  Hotel.  .  upstairs to  fourth  floor  room  for  cocktails.  .  . then 
Luncheon hosted  by  the  City  Manager 
Motorcade to  Monumen t of  Wa r Dead  t o laying  a  wreath 
Motorcade to  Arctic  Circle  Cabin  =  greeted there  by  native  Lapplander  families 

in native  dress.  .  look at  their  tents  and  the  herd  of  reindeer 
Motorcade to  airport,  arriving  at  4:50 
To Helsinki,  Finlan d via  707 , arrivin g at  6:45 
Motorcade to  Hotel  ,  arriving  at  7:00 
Bill Steven  -  Houston,  Texas 
Dinner in  suite  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Amb.  and  Mrs.  Seppala,  Betty  Chapowicki,  VM,  MF 
Rub -  Olaf 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f 
t 
Lo 

from 
to 
Local 

LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A 
C 
E 
SP 

- Automobile 
- Cab 
- Entertainment 
- Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

3 11:05 Helsinki, Finlan d AF 707 

9 5:00 Rovaneimi, Lappland                       "                                   "

Mrs. Johnson,  Lynda, 
VP Party,  Amb.  and 
Mrs. Rowan,  Amb. 
and Mrs.  Seppala 

Rovaneimi, 
Lappland 

12:00 

Helsinki, Fin-
land 

Greeted by  Gover-
nor of  Lappland, 
Mayor of 
Rovaneimi .  .  makes 
arrival statement 

6:45 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


