Sunday

The Vice President began his day at (place) Hotel Marski, Helsinki, Finland Date September 8, 1963

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*						
No.		Lo	LD		Code					
1	10:00			To Amb. Rowan's home w/ the Ambassador for TV filming						
2	10:25			Return to Hotel Marski, join motorcade for drive to airport, arriving airport at 11:0	О					
3	11:05			To Rovaneimi, Lappland, arriving at 12:00						
4	12:15			Motorcade to Polar Hotelupstairs to fourth floor room for cocktailsthen						
5	1:00			Luncheon hosted by the City Manager						
6	3:25			Motorcade to Monument of War Dead to laying a wreath						
7	4:00			Motorcade to Arctic Circle Cabin = greeted there by native Lapplander families						
				in native dresslook at their tends and the herd of reindeer						
8	4:40	1		Motorcade to airport, arriving at 4:50						
9	5:00	1		To Helsinki, Finland via 707, arriving at 6:45						
10	6 :45			Motorcade to Hotel, arriving at 7:00						
11	7:15		t	Bill Steven - Houston, Texas						
12	7:45			Dinner in suite w/ Mrs. Johnson, Amb. and Mrs. Seppala, Betty Chapowicki, VM, 1	ИF					
13	9:30			Rub - Olaf						
1										
I		i								
İ										
j										
		i	l							
ļ			1							
			İ							
			ł							
ļ										

es concerning the Vice President's Activity

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompan1ed by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**					
3	11:05	Helsinki, Finland	AF 707	Mrs. Johnson, Lynda, VP Party, Amb. and Mrs. Rowan, Amb. and Mrs. Seppala	Rovaneimi, Lappland	12:00	Greeted by Gover- nor of Lappland, Mayor of Rovaneimi makes arrival statement					
9	5:00	Rovaneimi, Lappland	11	11	Helsinki, Fin- land	6:45						
				:								

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.